,

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	07-22-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
00000027		
	102163130	
	RECORDATION FORM CO	
TO: The Commissioner of Pa	PATENTS ONI tents and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original document(s) or copy 100
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	
X New OZIII	02. X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Nen-Rec Document ID#	cordation) License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fra	me # Merger	Other
Corrective Document	(For U	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
		epartmental File
Conveying Party(ies)		I names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) TING-HSI	NG CHEN	7/8/2002
Name (line 2)	77/1/271	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	the post of the second	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party		lark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	F PLASTICS INDUSTRIAL CO., LT	D. If document to be record is an assignment and th
Nama (Inc. 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) No. 855,	Chung Shan Rd., Kue-Jin Hsia	
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Tainan H	Taiwan, R.O.	C. Zip Code
Domestic Representativ	A Name and Address	for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address(line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	T
Public burden reporting for this collection of	Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes p	er Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information at D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information at	nd Requistory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papers	he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto work Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRE
Mail docu	ments to be recorded with required cover er of Patents and Trademarks, box Assign	sheet(s) information to:
72002 ANDOF01 00000017 2916370		/2002 AADOF01 00000017 29163705
		REEL: 013096 FRAME: 0094

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 410-465-6678				
Name <u>Morton J.</u> Rosenberg	3			
Address(line 1)Rosenberg. Klein &	Lee			
Address(line 2) 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101				
Address(line 3) Ellicott City, MD	21043]		
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3				
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties	Itent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	iber(s)		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #18-2011				
	ithorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No		
Statement and Signature	·			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Morton J. Rosenberg	Valm'7. Joh	-1110/02		
Name of Person Signing (Signature () Date				

ASSIGNMENT DEEL	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invo	
SCOOTER FRAME	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) X a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the AS U.S. Patent Application Serial No. U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	
U.S. Patent No.	sued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check one) XI U.S. Patent rights only	
I worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall t any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) Ting-Hsing Chen	
(Address) No. 855, Chung Shan Rd., Kue-Jin	
R.O.C. (Full name of second assignor, if any) (Address)	
(Full name of third assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) FAR GREAT PLASTICS INDUSTRIA (Address of Assignee) No. 855, Chung Shan Rd., Kue	L CO., LTD. - Jin Heiang Tainan Heion Taiw
R.O.C.	-offi horang, fathan horen, fatw
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) 🔲 an individual	
☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(S	late or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) [7] an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	late or Country)
(5	and of Country)
Additional assignees are being named on separ.	ately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSI	
the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest	in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention all
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, a	
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any	5 11
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNE	
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE	E(s), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGN ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, s	
continuation-in-part, suljstitute, renewal, repeamination and reissue application	s, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
any and all Letters Patient to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful able to get said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and ent	oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- orce proper protection for said invention
Sina Josina Na-	July 8, 2002
	(Data)
(Signature of sole or first assignor) TING HSING CHEN (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME)	(Date)
(Signature of sole or first assignor) TING-HSING CHEN (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME)	
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date) (Date)
(Signature of sole or first assignor) TING-HSING CHEN (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME) (Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Dale)
(Signature of sole or first assignor) TING-HSING CHEN (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME)	
(Signature of sole or first assignor) TING-HSING CHEN (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME) (Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Dale)

•

PATENT REEL: 013096 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 07/11/2002